
MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 
HISTORY OF PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO MILLVILLE FLIGHT SERVICE STATION 

Facility Commissioned in December 1, 1946 
Recommisioned as Millville Automated Flight Service Station on January 21, 1987 

Building collapsed on August 25, 2005 and finally Decommisioned on October 10, 2006 

Name 1 From Arrived Deoarted Remarks ---·------·-·-------------- ----...£----------... ··-···-··-·····--.. ·- -········· -· .. ·-··-············-········--· ... _____ ................... -.. --··--- ---·-····--·· ·-·-· ........ __ 
Chamberlin, R.H. ,Jr· 1 
,Jones,. 0. H. 2 
ZwicKer. H. H. 3 -Bartinoski,. w. 4 

Bennett, R. A. 5 
Sorl<owitz, s. 6 

Peterson, p. 0. 7 
Hanley, J. J. 8 
Garant, W.J. 9 
Kielar, F'.E. Jr 10 
Prawctzik , F'. A. 11 
McBride, D. S. 12 
O' Donnell, E. C. 13 
Brandes, W. H. 14 
L·IO j 1 C I< 1, A. W. 15 
Si·tarE!r, J.P. 16 
Koering, A. L. 17 
Ganqa , s. r. 18 
.Janey, C. R. 19 
scott. L. M. :w 

Conlon, J . M. 21 
Grantr1am, c . Jr 2:>. 
Cola9t'osso .. p. J. 23 
Sperduto. N . Jr 24 
vii ne9a r , J. s. 25 
Deberardini , Motto 26 

Rossi, ,John E. 27 
Wogan. Jesse Jr 28 
Neumann, Rlchrd J . 29 
smerdzinski , Chester 30 
Toon, frank w. Jr 31 
Strack, Hobert c. 32 
Loscomb, Alfred c. 33 
verba, George Jr 34 
McDermott, Jo!1n A. 35 
Harris, Roy M. 36 
Garrison, John L. 37 
Christodolou, James 38 
Cuff , John G. 39 
Ganga, Barney f. 40 

LEB rss 
New YorK 
Pl'tila . 
Phil a. 

Pl11la. 
MWX 

New y I) l"l< 
N. A. 
Phil a . 
N . A. 
N. A 
N. A. 

MRB F"'"' ~~ 

N. A. 
N. A. 
N. A. 
New York 
Newa. n~ 

DCA 
DCA 

SBY 
N . A. 
N. A. 
N. A . 
N. A. 
ABE 

New Yorlc 
Baltimore 
Bal t imor·e 
Baltimore 

MGW 
N.A. 
N.A.(Rein) 
AVP 
New Yorlc 
SBY 

N.A. 
N. A. 

YNG 
GVE 

Rostien. David !<. 41 MRS 
Wilclf'::'r. Martha J. 4~! 

v .:tn Nuys, William L. 4~ 

Lon(lon 
N. P. • . 

1 

12./01/16 l/08/51 NY •11.Rrrc 
12/04/46 12/29/56 PHL AP'rC 
12./06./46 7./31/70 Ret1rec1 
12,/09/46 1,/17/53 HUL f' , .... 

.~ .. ::. 
Promoted t.o Chief 

1/07,/47 7,/31/70 Retired 
l./14./47 4/19,/47 MWX FSS 

Promoted to Chief 
6/15/47 5/08/70 Died 

10/09/47 3/20,/48 Resigned 
10/27/47 6/01/57 PHL APTC 
11/03/47 7/02/51 LYH APTC 
ll/06/47 1/28/48 M:SS FSS 

S/17./48 6/04/48 AVP F'SS 
9/15/4·3 11/29/48 PHL ~.PTC 

1.0,/25/46 8./26./52 Baltimore 
12/27/48 12/31/48 Re::=. i9r:ec1 

4/0.!./49 3/31/51 PKB p .~ ·; ,..., 
~ ~ 

' v L.., 

J/l.S,/51 lJ.,/10/62 TCL F ~~s 
6 / 06/<-: l l/03/53 GVE ):'<:' ·:• . ~.· .,:~ 

6/10/51 5/05/53 PKB '-""'·l~ 
& ...., ~ .. • 

7 ./22/Sl 9/2~/S.l. DC.ll. 1'f~rt't D 

f> e.tai 1 
3/24/:;~! 6/19/53 Hes i qnt?•:1 

ll/24/52 3/08/5 ~~ Rt.oS i9lil?(l 
12/1:./52 5./08/5 :~ Resiqn8.:1 

l./04/"i :-; 4/03/53 R.:~s 1 gnec1 
1/05/53 4/10/53 Res i gne('l 
3/02/53 3/06/53 ~.BE T8mp 

Detail 
3./08/53 3/06/71 Ret.it'ed 

4/22/53 10/23/54 ZDC ARTC 
5/05,/53 2,/05/55 NY ARTC 
5/07,/53 1/15/55 ZDC ARTC 

6/26/53 9/11/54 PHL INSAC 
11/30/54 12/06/55 Brookville 

12/14/54 2/27/56 RIC FSS 
1/30,/55 8/09/68 Died 

4/29/55 10/13,/55 NY ARTC 
ll./22/55 9/22./56 CMH FSS 
l./16/56 9/22/56 Resigned 
4./04/56 5/05/56 LOU fSS 

4/30/55 12/01/56 RDG APTC 
5/15 /S6 10/23/65 ACK FSS 
5/16/56 
4/0:)/57 
<1/26/57 

l./02/·~4 

5/1'5/71 
6/29/73 

Disa!)Ilitv 



MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 
Kane, Willian: J. 
Leshchyshyn, Walter 
Harper, Clayton L. 
Cockel~, James E. 

Gavura, Thomas J. 

44 
45 
46 

.:1. " ) .. . 

DeFalco, Ralph P. 49 
Gagrst:• ;, _ :r ,~,.:;,:·r· ;· : E. so 
Maher, Robert J. 51 
Russo, Philip J. 52 

53 catlow, Earle f. 
Perkette, William J. 54 
Mauro, Ralph J. Jr 
Barnes, Harold W. 
Conover, Raymond w. 
Gavura, Thomas J . 
Caesar, David c. 
Baker, Peter J. 
Hensel, Mary Jane 
Hensel, Mary Jane 
Barnes. Harold w. 
Coomes .. Les 1 i e 
McCann, Malac1·1y 
Walker.. Monte H. 

C'C' ... : ..... 

56 
57 
se. 
59 

61 

6 4 

coxson, Timothy E. 67 
Cornett, Johnny 68 
Abott, susan E. 69 
Huber, Wilfred H. Jr 70 
Van Hove, Annie E. 71 
Turner, John H. 7 2 
Van Hove, Annie E. 73 
Turner, John H. 74 
Hawkes, Holly J. 75 
Dunfee, Paul G. 76 
Pownall, Catherine L . 77 
Garant, Walter J . 78 
Palmerlne, Armand T . 79 

Phieler, Henry o. 
van Hove, Annie E. 
Harper, Jottn A. 
Hoffman, Joeseph A. 
van Hove, Annie E. 
Raymond, Thomas D. 
rerrer 1, Pet~r c. 
Elliott. .. Majot~1a 

Evans, Lin(la R. 

00 
81 

N. !> •. 
NY IF'SS 
PHF' 

N.A . 

N. A. 

N. A. 
GVE 
UCA F'SS 
N . A. 
ROA 
PSB fSS 
N.A. 
PHf' 

Nt>W York 
New Yor·k 
New York 
N . A. 

5/13/57 
6/1~1/57 

8/26/57 
7/28/58 

2/09/59 

8/29/60 
11/14/60 

2/19/61 
6/12/61 
7/05/61 
7/09./61 
7/l0/61 
8/06/61 

9/17/61 
12./23/62 

3/31./63 
7/29/6 3 

PYO carnpai~n 6/15/65 
PYO Campaion 7/05166 
PNE FSS 5/07/67 
PYO Campaign 7/13/67 
Phila. 7/31./67 
Chicago 9/10167 
NAFEC 10/16/67 
N.A. 10./16/67 
PYO campa1gn10/23/67 

HAR 6/09/68 
PYO campaign 6/17./68 
New York 5/18./69 
PYO campaign 6/20/69 
New YorK 9./15/69 
PYO Campaign 7/01/70 

New York 7/27/76 
New York 8/24/70 
Phila. 9/06/70 
PIT FSS 4/18/71 

New Haven 5/02/71 
Summer Aid 6/22/71 

Pittsburg 10/31/71 
?1·1ila. 1/09/72 
Summer Aid 7/03/72 
Blackstone,Va8/20./72 
NY ARTCC 9/17/?2 
;::ummer Aiel 
s l.rmmt?.r Ai ci 

7./02/73 
8/21/73 

12/14/5/ 
l/03./86 

12/14./57 
1/29_160 

6/28/60 

3/31/61 
3/06/71 

9/3/96 
9/01/61 
3/23/68 
4/30/62 

11/19/66 
10/09/66 
5/06./67 

1/04/65 
5/17./64 
2/14/64 
9/J.l/65 
9/09/66 
2/'1.2/69 

3/03/7 .~ 

10./16/71 
9/02./72 

10/19/68 
6/14/67 

9/12./76 
8./31/68 
5/18./69 
9/05/69 
6/30/75 
8/25./70 

5/09/76 
? 
? 

10/13/73 

NY ATC:S 
Ret 1t"'e<:1 

H.ll.R ATCS 
PrOICIOtt?u 
NY ARTCC 
Promoted 

Separated 
ALB F'SS 

RETIRED 
DCA f'SS 
·rLH r::::s 
CMH F'SS 
BDL F'SS 
PNE F'~:s 

ReS19fii?Ci 
ZDC AR'l'CC 

PNE F'SS 
NY rrss 
(: !) l .l ~ !J 8 

(_ ') 1 }. 1?98 
R e t: 1 r f? !:l 

!Vi G L-1 n.J R 
.A.CY TWR 

NY ARTGC 
Res i qneli 

PNE f'SS 
Colleqe 
NY WSY 
College 
Retired 

SchClOl 
DCA f'SS 
PHF rss 
Retired 
PIT FSS 

Promoted to Chief 
1/03/87 Retired 
9./08/71 College 

10/ /76 RWA-NfDC 
6/15./79 Retired 
9/01/72 College 
4/26./77 Retired 
1./02./77 CDW TWR 

73 (;ollt=.-98 
7 .3 (~(lll E.'!;f~? 

9!02/73 l/03/85 Retired 0 ' R e i 1 1 y .. f t~ a n ;.~ ,J . 

Mark, David c. 
Morqan. Richard H. 
Burton , Douqla::i P 
Brunner, Donald D. 

90 CRt-J fSS 9/02/73 5/02/82 rAATC 
9/02/13 9/15/74 5Lf f~ 2 9 .: bLf f ~: s 

9 2 NY P.RTCC 9/16./7 4 l/92 RETIRED 
l/20/74 9/20/90 R0tire d 

2 



MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 
Tefft, Robert H. 94 
Pedowitz, Michael J. 95 
Gibbs, Preaericl< L. 96 
Mays, Ronald L. 97 
Steck, Henry L. 98 
campbell, Irma E. 99 
Evans, Linda R. 100 
Young. Islmae E. 101 
Tefft, Robert H. 102 
Hughes, Michael G. 103 
Marshall, William E.l04 
Barton, Ray lOS 
Brown. Nathaniel 106 
Saffery, Ellis 107 
Arrington, Jessie 108 
MyrJe, Orlando R. 109 
Duke, Harry J. Jr 110 
Kinney, Charles 111 
White, Etolia c. 112 

Wells, Robert L. 113 
Daniels. Ervin 114 
Fox, Gai 1 D. (Moore_) 115 
Wagner, Steve A. 116 
Gilmore, John F. Jr 117 
Robinson, Edgar Jr 118 
RUSSO, Philip J. 119 
Barnett, Janettcool<)l20 
Dentin!, Louis 121 
wenderoth, John 122 
Johnson, Maryanne 123 
McCarthy, John D. 124 
Delancy, Milton I. 124 
Bob1k, George G. 126 
Roberts. Ronald C. 127 
conklin, Mark c. 128 
Fishman, Robert P. 129 
Wi cJ<er, Gregory L. 130 
Codispoti, Pasquale 131 
Webb, David s. 132 
Knerr, Peter c. 133 
cooley, Paul A. 134 
Shannon, Jotm ,J. 135 
Barner, samuel J. 136 
Tramontana. Dianna 137 
sar:(185. Lat.n ence M. 1 3 8 
Gilmer, Lawrence E. 1~9 

folan, P. 140 
Gubblngs. Gary 141 
Halleran , Russell 142 
Hansen, Judy(Noble) 143 
Walker, Donna 144 
Brown. ~rmour 145 

MSS fSS 
POU PSS 
IPT FSS 
CRW F'SS 
Recr·ui t 
150 Pgm 
summer Aid 

summer Aid 
MSS fSS 
N.A. 
N.A. 
EI<N F'SS 
Phila. 
TEB F'SS 
N. A. 
NYC P. 0. 
SJU IPSS 
CRW f'SS 
NYC P.O. 

PKB PSS 
NY ARTCC 
ZDC ARTCC 

ZDC ARTCC 
P. 0. 
P. 0. 

DCA FSS 
NYARTCC 
ELM fSS 
POU PSS 
N.A. 
BF'D F'SS 
NY ARTCC 
PKB F'SS 
N. A. 
N. A. 
AAC 
DUJ PSS 
ERI F'SS 

New Hire 
UCA F'SS 
SBY PSS 

DCA F' SS 
Academy 
sun'lmer Ai(l 
GJT f'SS 
DAG f'SS 

AE:A-25 
New Hi 1-e 
NY TRACON 
ABQ fSS 
s:umrrtf~r Aid 
EiUL F~~S 

3 

1/20/74 
l/20/74 
1/20/74 
1/20/74 
l./18!'J4 

1./28/74 
8/21/73 

8/13/74 
? 

12/30/74 
1/06/75 
1/20/75 
2/03/75 
6/22/75 

6/22./75 
6/30./75 

10/12/75 
12/30/75 

8/29/76 

9/26/'76 
10/10/76 
10/10/76 

10/10./76 
11/08/76 
ll./15/76 
3./14/7'7 
5/08/77 
7/31/77 

8/28/77 
3/26/78 
4/09/78 
4/23/78 
8/01/,-B 

7/16/80 
8/13./79 
8/30/79 

10/10/79 
12/16/79 

12./31/79 
6/01/80 
6/15/130 

6/15./00 
6/15/80 

6/20/130 
l.l./30./80 

3/02./81 
5/30/82 
6/02/82 

10/31/8'2 
ll/14./:~2 

ll/09/,')'2 
12/12/82 

8/22/74 
8/01/76 

? 

9/12/76 
? 

8/09/74 
? 

8./22/74 
? 

9/23/78 
1./26/80 
5./19/79 
5/05/79 

l./08/78 
2/25/78 

Died 
RW~-NF'DG 

HAR F'SS 
CRW F'SS 
ISP F'SS 

Resigned 
SCI'lOOl 

Resigned 
Died 
HPN TWR 
TEB TWR 
DGA F'SS 
PNE F'SS 
AEA-503 

Res 1 qnE-c1 
DCA FSS 

1/03/87 Retire~ 

11/20/76 DCS F'SS 
4/13/79 Retired 

10/22/89 
6/3/92 

1/06./85 
5/24./86 

ll./16/80 
4/03./82 

4/25/87 
4/04/81 
5/31/80 

9/22/79 
9/08/80 
8./03/85 
5/31/80 
9/18/83 

7/24/80 
3/21/81 
6/12/82 
5/26/134 

5/31/93 
4/19/80 
5/ll/84 
4/02./83 

3/03/85 
ll/2&/82 
3./12/82 
1.0/27/8:; 
1/3/2003 
3/19/83 
12/22/85 
J.0/14/64 

8/26/01 
6/14/133 
4/04/87 

Disability 
RDU AF'SS 
RETIRED 

DCA F'SS 
DCA Af'SS 
SJU IF'SS 

ACY 'I'WR 
DRI AfSS 
Res1gnea 

AAC 
ISP IF'SS 
Resigned 

PNE PSS 
ACY TWP. 
NF'DC 

Resigned 
BGM TWR 
TEB f'SS 
ERI F'SS 

RETIRED 
Resigned 

HAR F'SS 
ROA r"SS 

ISP n·ss 
OKC F'SS 

Resiqne~..i 

r; LM n·m 
RETIRED 

ADH TL.JR 
MMU T!.-JP. 

Transfer-AEA-530 
Res 1 one(l 

AEA-5)0 



MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 
NAME NO. FROM ARRIVED DEPARTED REMARKS 

RichiCi"li, Geatano 146 DCA fSS 6/12/83 '5/09./87 GfK AF'SS 
Gibson, Robert 147 CMH FSS 13/21/83 4/30/90 Retirecl 
Delvalle, wanda 148 Summer Aiel 6/20/83 5/31./55 Rt:>si~med 
Davidson, William f.149 DEC fC"·-· ·.>~ 9/18./83 
Eberst~acli, William 150 LAF FSS 10./02/S.:S 3/10/91 BGR AfSS 
Bonwell, Raymona 151 ACY TWR 10/02/83 10/07/83 REcosigned 
Nor at .. Elliott v. 15 2 JAX f~<::· .... .- 10./16/83 3/19/00 RETIRED 
Miller, Alice f. 153 New Hire 11/13/83 
Gordner, Nannette 154 co-op 7/09/84 8/23/92 FAATC - ACN-200 
Covington, Ronald c. 155 BF'D ~· '"' .... .- 5/26/85 5/18/91 AAC-934 
Coughlin, Richard E.156 EKN f';.'<::· .... .- 7/21/8'5 9/2/!./91 AAC-9 H 
Randle, Lawrence 157 HAR F'SS 13/04./65 11/1/02 RETIRE ED 
Walters , Edward A. 158 AVP FSS 11/24/85 5/3/96 RETIRED 
Larsen, Peter A. 159 UCA FSS 12/08./85 9/12./87 BTV Af S :"5: 

Faison, Ralph E. 160 HAR F'SS 12,/08/85 9/30/97 RETIRED 
Thompson, Timothy 161 Co-op 2/02/86 7/05/86 ColH~9e 
Sielk:e, Jorm L. 162 MEI FSS 2./02./86 1/1/2000 RETIREMENT 
spinclc, susanne L. 163 Pre-D 2./02/86 
weighall, John R. 164 SAN fSS 6./22/86 11/9/91 RETIRED 
Hopi< 1 ns, Leonard 165 DAN FSS o/ 31/86 10/10/87 cou AF'SS 

TERENYI, JOHN 11/10/85 

Millville Automate<l Fllaht . s e r v 1 Q.L~t§!_t i .2 n e <L£.2n:~~ . .t~ .. S..19.Jl e !:L.b / 2 1 /..~~~ ---··-·-·- ·-

Fre<ler1cl< L. GiDbs 001 
Donna Robichaud 002 
Yvonne M. Leung 003 
Ker·mit N. Smith 004 
William E. Marshall oos 
John D. Mccarthy 006 
Gregory L. Wicker 007 
Gor<lon L. Bocher 008 
Marcus Brown 009 
Gilbert L. Shade 010 
Peter Donatucci 011 
Dennis J . Carroll 012 
Henry J. Webb 013 
Timothy E. coxson 014 
William Parnamenk:o 015 
Robert Hamilton 016 
Kelly Zier 017 
Sharon o·conne11 018 
E<lwar<l Y. Neely Jr 019 
Paul J. scott 020 
Norman c. Pinkett 021 
Jonnathan H. Smith 022 
Craig A. Bottiglleri 023 
Peter c. Knerr 02~ 

Rudolph v . Meyer 025 
Benjamin F . Couval 026 
Linda M. Whitaker 027 
Terence Griffi~ 028 
Anthony F' . JamEcos Jr 029 
Nina J. P arr· is o:w 

AEA-510 8/17./86 
Student Aid 10./14/86 
TEB fSS 11/23/86 
TEB fSS 
AEA-9 
PNE FSS 
ERI 
ELM F'SS 
CI<B TWR 
PKB FSS 

AGC n-IIR 
GfN fSS 
TEB TWR 
ELM TWR 
AGY TWR 
ALB f'SS 
ACY T\1-lR 

NY ARTCC 
TEB FSS 
PNE FSS 
Nt?.W HirE! 
PNE fSS 
SAT 
IPT 
TEB 
New Hire 
UCA f'SS 

MGW F'SS 
ACY TWR 
Net.l Hir- e 

'l 

11./23/86 
11/23/86 
11/23/86 
1/04/87 
1./17/87 
1/17/87 
1./17./87 

2./02./87 
j,/01/87 
3./15/8'7 
4/26./87 
6./01./87 
6/16./87 
6/30./137 

r/06/87 
7/07/8'7 
7,119/87 
S/31./87 
9/13/8'-1 

9/27./87 
10./ 11/8'7 
10/11./87 
10/ 30/{)7 

1/03./138 
3/27/88 
<3./14./·~ic':\ 

i3/28 /88 

4/09/88 
5./23/87 

12/20./86 
2/13/88 

5/07/89 
11/18./88 
9/12/87 

AEA-510 
Resignecl 

TEB F'SS 
Resigned 

OQU T~IP.. 

AT0-310 
DAY AF~:s 

4/16/95 TRANSFER RDU AFSS, NJ 
4./10./88 ACY TltJP.. 

4/22/00 TRANSFER ST. PETE, FL 
5/3/99 RETIRED 
9!25/68 EAT fSS 

7./13/86 Resigned 
6/15./91 Retired 

ll./2(;/90 
11/30/02 

4/23./88 
2/21/95 
11/15/97 

Rs-tir~(l 

RETIRED 

DRI Ar:'!:::; 
MEDICALLY DISCHARGED 

RETIRED 

Transfer DCA FSDPS 5/20/01 IPP 
ll/04/89 ?.CY F' If'(J 

TRANSFER/FAATC-ACT-223 
TRANSFER-FAATC 

9/16/95 
7/9/94 



MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 

NAME NO. 
Charlotte E. sprouse031 
Karen M. Weber 032 
George M . Cronin 033 
Roy J. Scheffler 034 
Edward L. fransco 035 
Margaret H. Lacey 036 
Paul J. Moore 037 
suzanne M. Pellosrnaa0 38 
Darlene A. Harrison 039 
Cynthia JohnsonK1ein040 
Steve w. Tannls 041 
franklin c. Thomas 042 
Jeffery D. Bittner 043 
Adam c. Greco 044 

FROM 
BLJF' Fs::,: 
GGG TltlR 
POll fSS 
HTS fSS 
BF'D FSS 
NY TRACOH 
PHL TWR 
ACY TWR 
PHL TWR 
BWI TWR 
PHL TWR 
LGA TWR 
LAN AFSS 
AEA-540 

Russell Berry 
Jotm A. Lazor 
Joe H. Smith 
Diane V. Barnes 
William C. Beccles 
Harold E. Brown 
Nathaniel Brot.m 
Timothy T. Carper 
Ronald Consalvo 
George ,J. Cooper 
Vi nc ent A. DeSisto 
Michael A. Holmes 

045 HON AFSS 
046 TEB FSS 
047 GWO FSS 
048 PNE FSS 
049 PNE FSS 
050 TEB FSS 
051 PNE FSS 
052 TEB FSS 
OS 3 PNE f'<:.''' 

'I' l't n r:·! ,, ·-. K i .::- ,,, r :~ 

Thelma M. Milikin 
Delores A. Nelson 
JOI1n A. Pacl ttl 
Joseph H.Young 
san1eev Kalani 
Michael Schweisthal 
Jack McHale 

054 TEB FSS 
055 TEB FSS 
056 TE:B FSS 
057 TEB FSS 
058 PNE FSS 

G a:· y Gallup 
Orlando R. Mvrie ... 

059 
060 
061 
06 2 
06 :i 
064 
065 
066 

CARL MITTELHAUSER 067 
ANDRE LONCHAMBON 068 
CHARLOTTE .SPROUSE 069 

CAROL M~~TEER 070 
NINA PARRIS 071 
HELEN KRYW¥A 072 

RICHARD FANE 073 
JOHN L. SCHMIDT 074 
HENRY WALTER 075 
WILLIAM J. BOU~S 076 
DIANE MotTL'feN ~AIJK~t·J077 
ROBERT INGRAM 078 

PNE FSS 
PNE FSS 
TEB FSS 
New Hire 
TE:B TW~ 
FAATC 
ACY TWR 
s,JIJ FSS 

ATP-110 HQ 
POU FSS 

FAA ACADEMY 
MRB FSS 

FAATC· 
ISP AFSS 
BUF AFSS 
MRB FSS 
MGW FSS 
SBY FSS 
HAWTHORNE AFSS 

PHL TWR(ATA) 

Derrick Moore 079 New Hire 
(Academy) 

s 

ARRIVED 

8/2t'l/88 
8/2 8/ ('::) 
9/11/88 

l0/09 /f:j 
l/15/69 
2/12/89 
2./12/89 
2/12./89 
3./19/89 
3./19/89 
3/19./89 
9/24./89 

10/08./89 
10/08/89 
10./08/89 
10/22/89 
11/05/89 

3/12/9{') 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 

3/12/90 
:1/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90. 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
3/12/90 
2/ll/91 
2/19/91 
5/14./91 
5/14/91 
5/22/91. 

11/03/91 
2/21/93 
10/18/93 
1/9/94 -
11/12/96 
03/20/95 
9/03/95 
9/03/95 
10/ l/95 
2/2/97 
4/12/98 
4/23/00 
11/6/00 

DEPARTED REMARKS 

2/ l0/9J. - ;n.,;:.,c-9:~4 

12/14/91- NE PHL TOWER 
7/29/89 - Retired 

4/3/03 - RETIRED 

4/24/99 GREEN BAY AFSS, WI 

12/14/91 - HAWTHORNE AFSS, 

2/03/90 - LGA TWR 

10/31/94 FAATC-ACD-340 
10/14/99 MIAMI AIFSS-TRANSFER 
3/1/98 Transfer-MIAMI AIFSS 
2/1/2000 - RETIRED 

8/19/91 - RESIGNATION 
5/2/94 - RETIRED 
1/3/99 - RETIRED 

10/28/90 - DCA AFSS 

4/30/94 - RETIRED 
ll/30190 - Retir~d 

1/3/97 - RETIRED 

11/5/01 - Transfer FAATC-ACT223 

4/30/95 - TRANSFER PHL ATCT 

10/29/95 - TO IPT AFSS 
10/7/2001 - Trans-ST PIE AFSS 
9/1/99 RETIRED 

1/9/94- to FAATC AOS-330 
5/29/97 - RETIRED 

~/31/95 RETIRED ... 
; 

3/3/96 TRANSFER DCA/FSDPS 

1/1/2000 RETIREMENT 



MILLVILLE FSS/AFSS ROSTER 1946-2006 

NAME NO. FROM ARRIVED DEPARTED REMARKS 

CEDRIC SUPER 080 LEESBURG AFSS 2/11/01 

WALTER GRANT 081 New Hire Academy 4/2/01 

ERIC KAELIN 082 New Hire Academy -5/14/01 

JENNIFER RICHBURG 083 New Hire Academy 6/17/01 

JOHN ARROW 085 New Hire Academy 7/29/01 

DENNIS PASPARAGE 086 New Hire Academy 11/13/01 

KURTIS KICK 087 New Hire Academy 12/10/01 11/16/02 TRANSFER WASHINGTON CEN' 
PATRICK CUNNINGHAM 088 New Hire Academy 1/2/2002 11/3/02 - IPP TO BRIDGEPORT AFSS, 
CYNTHIA JOHNSON 089 TSFR-Hawthorne AFSS 3/10/02 

KARA LEE POZZA 090 TSFR-ACY ATCT 10/6/02 
CARL ADAMS 091 New Hire - Academy 3/23/03 
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